
Victoria Bowling Club Inc. 
 

14th Invitation Pairs – Saturday 
 Rinks Results Placings 

   Rd1 Rd2 Rd3 Rd1 Rd2 Rd3 Wins Diff Place 

S
ec
tio
n 
1 Scott Evans – Auckland Raymond Martin – Victoria 11 2 4 W+2 W+2 W+9 3 +13 1ST 

Dick Downes  – Island Bay John Killen – Island Bay  11 3 8 L-2 L-18 W+4 1 -16 3RD 
Mike Isaacson  – Hastings Dave Porteous – Hastings 15 2 8 L-22 L-2 L-4 0 -28 4TH 
Andrew Curtain –Canterbury Gary Ruane – Easrbourne 15 3 4 W+22 W+18 L-9 2 +31 2ND 

S
ec
tio
n 
2 Gary Lawson –  Canterbury Lou Newman – Victoria 13 4 5 W+35 W+1 W+1 3 +37 1ST 

Arthur Dodds – Island Bay Alan Cody – Island Bay 13 8 6 L-35 L-19 L-10 0 -64 4TH 
Richard Corry – Victoria Rhys Haakens – Victoria  14 4 6 W+13 L-1 W+10 2 +22 2ND 
Kevin Hills – Hawera Colin Edwards - Hawera  14 8 5 L-13 W+19 L-1 1 +5 3RD 

S
ec
tio
n 
3 Ray Boffa – Paraparaumu B  Rob Ashton – Johnsonville 12 14 3 W+14 W+10 W+8 3 +32 1ST 

Kevin Allan – Whakatane Murray Dunnill – W/Tane 12 13 7 L-14 W+1 L-9 1 -22 4TH 
Wayne Coleman – Victoria Geoff  Walters – Victoria 16 14 7 L-11 L-10 W+9 1 -12 3RD 
Barry Andrews – Sth CBury Scott Roddick  - E/Bourne  16 13 3 W+11 L-1 L-8 1 +2 2ND 

S
ec
tio
n 
4 Justin Goodwin – Auckland Mike Carrol – Eastbourne 5 1 13 W+1 W+20 L-5 2 +16 2ND 

James Pugh – Nelson Tim Toomey – Victoria 5 9 16 L-1 L-3 W+21 1 +17 3RD 
Alastair Gibbons – Victoria Kris Gapes – Victoria 6 1 16 L-4 L-20 L-21 0 -45 4TH 
Terry Johnson – Manawatu Mark  Soffe – Lyall Bay 6 9 13 W+4 W+3 W+5 3 +12 1ST 

S
ec
tio
n 
5 Peter Petherick – Levin Brian Woolston – Levin 9 12 2 L-6 L-16 W+7 1 -15 4TH 

Laurie Guy – Victoria Nairn McGibbon –  Victoria 9 15 1 W+6 L-12 L-5 1 -11 3RD 
Carl Muolo – Island Bay Mike Solomon – Island Bay 10 12 1 L-2 W+16 W+5 2 +19 1ST 
Bruce Henderson  – E/Bourne  Trevor Gould  – E/Bourne  10 15 2 W+2 W+12 L-7 2 +7 2ND 

S
ec
tio
n 
6 Grant Wakefield – JVille  Adrian Cronin – J/Ville 1 10 14 W+12 W+4 W+1 3 +17 1ST 

Alan Brooks – Eastbourne Alf De Munik – Victoria 1 11 15 L-12 W+9 L-8 1 -11 4TH 
Dan O’Leary – Otago Steve Pulley – Otago 4 10 15 L-1 L-4 W+8 1 +3 2ND 
Jamie Coleman –  Victoria  Aaron Love – Island Bay 4 11 14 W+1 L-9 L-1 1 -9 3RD 

S
ec
tio
n 
7 Steve Glavas – Titahi Bay Rex Holmes- Paraparaumu 2 5 10 W+9 W+4 L-3 2 +10 1ST 

Ryan Khan – Johnsonville Sione Manuolevao - Auck 2 16 9 L-9 W+5 W+7 2 +3 2ND 
Jeremy Kydd – Victoria Bob Gately – Victoria 7 5 9 W+9 L-4 L-7 1 -2 3RD 
Alvin Gardener – Canterbury Robbie Bennett– J/Ville 7 16 10 L-9 L-5 W+3 1 -11 4TH 

S
ec
tio
n 
8 Jamie Hill – Auckland Barry O’Brien - Victoria 3 6 11 W+11 W+1 W+1 3 +13 1ST 

Reg Gosten – Raumati Gil Lowry – Raumati 3 7 12 L-11 W+12 L-5 1 -4 3RD 
Dave Pearce – Stokes Valley Warren Linney – S/Valley 8 6 12 L-7 L-1 W+5 1 -3 2ND 
Mark Noble – Johnsonville Ken Brown – Johnsonville  8 7 11 W+7 L-12 L-1 1 -6 4TH 

 



14th Invitation Pairs – Sunday 
 Rinks Results Placings 

   Rd1 Rd2 Rd3 Rd1 Rd2 Rd3 Wins Diff Place 
P
oo
l A
 

Ray Boffa – Paraparaumu B  Rob Ashton – Johnsonville 3 8 6 D W+8 W+2 2.5 +10 1ST 
Scott Evans – Auckland Raymond Martin – Victoria 3 1 2 D L-2 W+10 1.5 +8 2ND 
Steve Glavas – Titahi Bay Rex Holmes- Paraparaumu 7 8 2 W+3 L-8 L-10 1 -15 4TH 
Terry Johnson – Manawatu Mark  Soffe – Lyall Bay 7 1 6 L-3 W+2 L-2 1 -3 3RD 

P
oo
i B
 Gary Lawson –  Canterbury Lou Newman – Victoria 6 7 4 W+6 D W+5 2.5 +11 2ND 

Carl Muolo – Island Bay Mike Solomon – Island Bay 6 5 3 L-6 L-4 L-9 0 -19 4TH 
Grant Wakefield – JVille  Adrian Cronin – J/Ville 8 7 3 W+4 D W+9 2.5 +13 1ST 
Jamie Hill – Auckland Barry O’Brien - Victoria 8 5 4 L-4 W+4 L-5 1 -5 3RD 

P
la
te
 A
 Dan O’Leary – Otago Steve Pulley – Otago 1 6 7 L-20 L-13 W+11 1 -22 4TH 

Justin Goodwin – Auckland Mike Carrol – Eastbourne 1 2 5 W+20 W+2 L-13 2 +9 2ND 
Barry Andrews – Sth CBury Scott Roddick  - E/Bourne  4 6 5 L-4 W+13 W+13 2 +22 1ST 
Ryan Khan – Johnsonville Sione Manuolevao - Auck 4 2 7 W+4 L-2 L-11 1 -9 3RD 

P
la
te
 B
 Andrew Curtain –Canterbury Gary Ruane – Easrbourne 5 4 8 L-11 W+7 L-8 1 -12 4TH 

Richard Corry – Victoria Rhys Haakens – Victoria  5 3 1 W+11 L-1 L-2 1 +8 3RD 
Bruce Henderson  – E/Bourne  Trevor Gould  – E/Bourne  2 4 1 W+15 L-7 W+2 2 +10 1ST 
Dave Pearce – Stokes Valley Warren Linney – S/Valley 2 3 8 L-15 W+1 W+8 2 -6 2ND 

 

MAIN EVENT FINAL: 
 
Ray Boffa & Rob Ashton 13 beat Grant Wakefield & AJ Cronin 11 
 
PLATE: 
 
Barry Andrews & Scott Roddick split prize with Bruce Henderson & Trevor Gould 
 
SHOOTOUT: 
 
Jim Pugh & Tim Toomey split prize with Peter Petherick & Brian Woolston 
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